FOR' 1 PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

07-28-2000



101418491

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

7.13.00

			I			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		ttached original document(s) or copy(ies)).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type 2					
✓ New☐ Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	■ Assignmer	nt 🔲 Security Agreement				
Document ID #	│	☐ Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	License	Change of Ivanic	- /-			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	☐ Other				
Corrective Document		U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Attorney Docket No: 003594.P025	D	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye				
Name (1st party) Pinarbasi, Mustafa		09615359 071000				
Name (2nd party)						
Name (3rd party)						
Name (4th party)						
<u> </u>	Mark if additional names of	f recognition portion attached	_			
Receiving Party	Wark if additional names of	If document to be recorded	d ie			
Name (line 1) IBM		an assignment and the	, 13			
Name (line 2) Corporation of New York		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation mus be a separate document fro				
07/24/2000 HRE09) ES 00000011 09615999	New York - U.S.A.	Assignment.)				
DE FC:581 City 40.00 00	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the U Name	nited States)	Enter for the first Receiving Party on	dy.			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	Send comments regarding this aton and Regulatory Affairs, Off	burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chie fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	ef			
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AI Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover she					
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	narks, Box Assignments	s, Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT

REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0390

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

						PA	TENT '				
Corresponde	nt Name and A	ddress	Area Code	e and Telephone N	umber <u>4</u>	08-720-8300					
Name	John P. Ward										
Address (line 1)	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP										
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor										
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles										
Address (line 4)	California 90025-1030										
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. # 1										
Application N	Number (s) or P	atent Number	· (s)		М	ark if additional	numbers attached				
Enter eith	ner the Patent Appli	cation Number or	the Patent Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH nur	nbers for the san	ne property).				
Patent	Application Num	oer (s)			Patent N	umber (s)					
	is being filed togeth on was signed by the			on, enter the date the		Month Day 071000					
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (I	PCT)									
	CT application numb		PCT	PCT		— PCT —					
U.S. Application Num assigned.		ias not been	PCT	PCT _		PCT					
Number of Pi	roperties	Ente	r the total nur	nber of properties inv	olved.	# 1					
Fee Amount		Fee An	nount for Proj	perties Listed (37 CFR	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
	Method of Paymer Deposit Account	it: Enclos	sed 🔀	Deposit Account	×						
	-	by deposit accou	ınt or if additio	nal fees can be charged	to the acco	unt.)					
				Deposit Account Nu	umber:	# 02-2666					
			Authorizat	ion to charge addition	al fees:	Yes 🔀	No 🗆				
Statement an	d Signature										
attached	pest of my knowl d copy is a true o d herein.	edge and belie opy of the orig	f, the forego ginal docum	oing information is ent. Charges to de	true and	correct and a unt are autho	ny orized, as				
John	P. Ward	40,216		Jack M	Wall	1 7/15	700 1				
Name of P	Person Signing	Registration I	No.	Signature			Date				
				equired cover sheet(s) Box Assignments, Was							

PATENT

REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0391

Docket No. SJO990076US1-003594.P025

Whereas, I

INVENTOR

AND CITY

(1) Mustafa Pinarbasi of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara and State of California

ASSIGNMENT

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

BILAYER SEED LAYER FOR SPIN VALVES

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 7/10/2000,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY

DATE

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

INVENTOR SIGNATURE on Hwistofa Pinarbasi

PATENT REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0392